Source: Bloomberg (CVXA Function). 2-Year Treasury: T 4 ⅞ 04/30/26, 5-Year Treasury: T 4 ⅛ 03/31/29, 10-Year Treasury:  T 4
02/15/34, 20-Year Treasury: T 4 ½ 02/15/44, 30-year Treasury: T 4 ¼ 02/15/54. Treasury yields as of 04/24/2024. Past performance is no
guarantee of future results. Total return estimates are hypothetical.

With rate uncertainty expected to continue, convexity should be an important consideration when
structuring a bond portfolio. Duration alone provides an incomplete picture of interest rate risk and
may very well understate total return potential should we see lower rates in the second half of the
year.

A prudent approach to fixed income investing calls for diversification across both credit and duration
exposure. As always, Dynamic recommends staying balanced, diversified and invested. Despite
short-term market pullbacks, it’s more important than ever to focus on the long-term, improving the
chances for investors to reach their goals.

Bill Smith serves as president, Portfolio Management & Trading, of Harmont Fixed Income in
Phoenix.

Flat
-100 Basis Points -50 Basis Points 0 Basis Points +50 Basis Points +100 Basis Points

2-Year Treasury 4.93% 5.89% 5.41% 4.94% 4.47% 4.00%
5-Year Treasury 4.66% 7.88% 6.27% 4.68% 3.10% 1.55%

10-Year Treasury 4.65% 11.34% 7.96% 4.67% 1.50% -1.68%
20-Year Treasury 4.90% 16.53% 10.58% 4.92% -0.47% -5.60%
30-Year Treasury 4.79% 20.11% 12.18% 4.80% -2.05% -8.42%

Upside/Downside Total Return Analysis: 1-Year Horizon

Security Yield
Falling Rates Rising Rates

2415 E. Camelback Rd., Ste. 700, Phoenix, AZ 85016 | 877.257.3840 | dynamicwealthadvisors.com

Dynamic Advisor Solutions, LLC dba Dynamic Wealth Advisors is an SEC registered investment advisor.
Investment advisory services are offered through Dynamic.

4

Disclosures

This commentary is provided for informational and educational purposes only. The information,
analysis and opinions expressed herein reflect our judgment and opinions as of the date of writing